


Bid Tabulation
Parish Line Road Improvements
Beauregard Parish Police Jury
M.A. Project No. B6-22031-DA
 BID DATE: September 13, 2023
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>	<u>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</u>
R.C. Paving, Inc.	\$688,964.00	\$126,000.00	\$814,964.00
Apeck Construction, LLC	\$699,722.00	\$117,000.00	\$816,722.00
R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC	\$746,153.35	\$117,000.00	\$863,153.35
TL Construction, LLC	\$853,468.00	\$152,100.00	\$1,005,568.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$736,000.00		

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



 Andrew T. Mattingly, P.E.



Bid Tabulation
Parish Line Road Improvements
Beauregard Parish Police Jury
M.A. Project No. B6-22031-DA

R.C. Paving, Inc.
 320 Ampacet Drive
 DeRidder, LA 70634
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 36285

Apeck Construction, LLC
 P.O. Box 640
 Anacoco, LA 71403
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC
 P.O. Box 820/210 Mike Hooks Rd.
 Westlake, LA 70669
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 183

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
BASE BID									
202-02-32100	128	LF	Removal of Pipe (Storm Drain)	\$38.00	\$4,864.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$38.38	\$4,912.64
203-07-00200	130	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement) (Pre-Treated Lime Fill) (4% by Volume)	\$63.00	\$8,190.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$63.63	\$8,271.90
206-01-00100	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
402-01-00100	50	CY	Mainline Traffic Maintenance Surfacing (Aggregate) (Vehicular Measurement)	\$197.00	\$9,850.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$198.97	\$9,948.50
502-01-00100	3,750	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$140.00	\$525,000.00	\$130.00	\$487,500.00	\$130.00	\$487,500.00
502-01-00200	50	Ton	Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts and Miscellaneous	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$197.00	\$9,850.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00
509-01-00100	9,200	SY	Milling Asphalt Pavement	\$3.25	\$29,900.00	\$3.21	\$29,532.00	\$7.00	\$64,400.00
510-01-00104	400	SY	Pavement Patching (8" Minimum Thickness)	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$128.00	\$51,200.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
701-02-00990	32	LF	Cross Drain Pipe Arch (18" Equiv. RCPA)	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$205.00	\$6,560.00	\$181.80	\$5,817.60
701-02-01000	64	LF	Cross Drain Pipe Arch (24" Equiv. RCPA)	\$195.00	\$12,480.00	\$230.00	\$14,720.00	\$196.95	\$12,604.80
701-02-01020	32	LF	Cross Drain Pipe Arch (36" Equiv. RCPA)	\$285.00	\$9,120.00	\$280.00	\$8,960.00	\$287.85	\$9,211.20
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$12,494.71	\$12,494.71
726-01-00100	25	CY	Bedding Material	\$168.00	\$4,200.00	\$96.00	\$2,400.00	\$169.68	\$4,242.00

Bid Tabulation
Parish Line Road Improvements
Beauregard Parish Police Jury
M.A. Project No. B6-22031-DA

R.C. Paving, Inc.
 320 Ampacet Drive
 DeRidder, LA 70634
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 36285

Apeck Construction, LLC
 P.O. Box 640
 Anacoco, LA 71403
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC
 P.O. Box 820/210 Mike Hooks Rd.
 Westlake, LA 70669
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 183

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$688,964.00		\$699,722.00		\$746,153.35

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1									
502-01-00101	900	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$140.00	\$126,000.00	\$130.00	\$117,000.00	\$130.00	\$117,000.00
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1		\$126,000.00		\$117,000.00		\$117,000.00

			TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1		\$814,964.00		\$816,722.00		\$863,153.35
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Bid Tabulation
Parish Line Road Improvements
Beauregard Parish Police Jury
M.A. Project No. B6-22031-DA

TL Construction, LLC
 114 Columns Drive
 Alexandria, LA 71303
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 35849

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
BASE BID					
202-02-32100	128	LF	Removal of Pipe (Storm Drain)	\$50.00	\$6,400.00
203-07-00200	130	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement) (Pre-Treated Lime Fill) (4% by Volume)	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
206-01-00100	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
402-01-00100	50	CY	Mainline Traffic Maintenance Surfacing (Aggregate) (Vehicular Measurement)	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
502-01-00100	3,750	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$169.00	\$633,750.00
502-01-00200	50	Ton	Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts and Miscellaneous	\$245.00	\$12,250.00
509-01-00100	9,200	SY	Milling Asphalt Pavement	\$5.50	\$50,600.00
510-01-00104	400	SY	Pavement Patching (8" Minimum Thickness)	\$130.00	\$52,000.00
701-02-00990	32	LF	Cross Drain Pipe Arch (18" Equiv. RCPA)	\$340.00	\$10,880.00
701-02-01000	64	LF	Cross Drain Pipe Arch (24" Equiv. RCPA)	\$372.00	\$23,808.00
701-02-01020	32	LF	Cross Drain Pipe Arch (36" Equiv. RCPA)	\$490.00	\$15,680.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
726-01-00100	25	CY	Bedding Material	\$138.00	\$3,450.00

Bid Tabulation
Parish Line Road Improvements
Beauregard Parish Police Jury
M.A. Project No. B6-22031-DA

TL Construction, LLC
 114 Columns Drive
 Alexandria, LA 71303
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 35849

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$853,468.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1					
502-01-00101	900	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$169.00	\$152,100.00
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1		\$152,100.00

			TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1		\$1,005,568.00
--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------